
MSHSL Section 4AA Championships Boys 
University of Minnesota Golf Course       Oct. 23, 2019 
 
  1 White Bear Lake          48    3    9   11   12   13   21   23  16:23.6  0:32.2 
  2 St Paul Highland Park    52    1    4    5   17   25   33   37  16:20.8  1:32.1 
  3 Stillwater               65    8   10   14   15   18   19   39  16:32.1  0:28.7 
  4 St Paul Central         104    2   20   22   29   31   40   44  16:56.3  1:28.7 
  5 Roseville               117    6   26   27   28   30   35   38  17:06.8  1:12.6 
  6 Woodbury                187    7   42   43   46   49   50   53  17:38.1  1:55.0 
 7* St Paul Como Park       227   34   36   41   57   59   61   65  18:07.1  1:28.5 
 8* Cretin-Derham Hall      227   16   45   47   52   67   70       18:12.3  3:14.7 
  9 Mahtomedi               255   32   54   55   56   58   63   64  18:26.3  1:20.8 
 10 Tartan                  269   24   48   51   68   78   81       18:49.1  3:14.6 
 11 North                   347   60   69   71   72   75            19:54.5  1:12.7 
 12 St Paul Washington      401   62   66   86   91   96   97   99  20:36.7  2:42.8 
 13 St Paul Johnson         404   73   74   83   84   90   95  100  20:39.2  1:14.3 
 14 St Paul Harding         429   76   77   82   93  101            21:15.2  2:52.5 
 15 Hill-Murray             442   80   85   87   92   98  103       21:17.1  1:51.2 
 16 St Paul Humboldt        452   79   88   89   94  102            21:43.4  3:18.6 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    3  Max Nelson, 12           16:03.0   
    9  Trevor Locke, 11         16:25.4   
   11  Isaac Maruyama, 12       16:25.8   
   12  Logan Tanttu, 12         16:28.5   
   13  Ernie Mattson, 10        16:35.1   
   21  Sam Verkerke, 12         17:02.3   
   23  Ben McLaughlin, 11       17:07.7   
Total Time = 1:21:57.8     Total Places = 48 
 
2. St Paul Highland Park 
    1  Oliver Paleen, 12        15:41.2   
    4  Calvin Boone, 12         16:03.1   
    5  Conor Gregg Escalante, 1216:07.2   
   17  Sam Vanspriell, 12       16:39.2   
   25  Jesse Peterson, 11       17:13.3   
   33  Habetamu Abide, 10       17:27.5   
   37  Marcus Hansen, 12        17:36.2   
Total Time = 1:21:44.0     Total Places = 52 
 
3. Stillwater 
    8  Ethan Vargas, 11         16:15.0   
   10  Daniel Beletsky, 12      16:25.8   
   14  Aiden Kilibarda, 11      16:37.8   
   15  Adrik Kraftson, 10       16:38.0   
   18  Ethan Selph, 12          16:43.6   
   19  Jack Hesse-Withbroe, 11  16:46.3   
   39  Jackson Wertish, 11      17:42.7   
Total Time = 1:22:40.2     Total Places = 65 
 
4. St Paul Central 
    2  Mickies Kiros, 12        15:56.2   
   20  Dylan Haugee, 11         16:54.0   
   22  Adam Oulgout, 11         17:02.9   
   29  Jackson Humes, 11        17:23.5   
   31  Simon Rhode, 11          17:24.9   
   40  Samuel Robertson, 10     17:43.8   
   44  Abdi Roba, 12            17:53.5   
Total Time = 1:24:41.5     Total Places = 104 
 
5. Roseville 
    6  Joe Lee, 11              16:11.4   
   26  Bennet HarrisonMichaels, 917:17.7   
   27  Cohen Rice, 10           17:20.0   
   28  Jimmy Olson, 10          17:20.6   
   30  Robert Mechura, 7        17:23.9   
   35  Colby Zupancich, 12      17:29.1   
   38  Cirdan Klindworth, 12    17:39.6   
Total Time = 1:25:33.6     Total Places = 117 
 



6. Woodbury 
    7  Aidan Browne, 12         16:13.7   
   42  Chase Blodgett, 11       17:53.4   
   43  Dylan Longworth, 9       17:53.4   
   46  Christopher Romain, 11   18:01.3   
   49  Logan Munson, 10         18:08.7   
   50  Ryan Bird, 11            18:10.8   
   53  Logan Longworth, 11      18:29.8   
Total Time = 1:28:10.5     Total Places = 187 
 
7*. St Paul Como Park 
   34  Charlie Power-Theisen, 9 17:27.9   
   36  Shukur Bati, 11          17:34.0   
   41  Alistar Pattison, 12     17:53.2   
   57  Dylan Aarness, 10        18:43.9   
   59  Mohamed Aboushanab, 11   18:56.4   
   61  Nick Jacobsen, 12        19:09.8   
   65  Soren Sackreiter, 10     19:24.8   
Total Time = 1:30:35.4     Total Places = 227 
 
8*. Cretin-Derham Hall 
   16  Elias Brotman, 12        16:38.1   
   45  Andy Chestovich, 10      17:54.8   
   47  Josh Sims, 12            18:07.8   
   52  John (Jack) Mountain, 10 18:27.8   
   67  Connor Ingham, 11        19:52.8   
   70  Adam Sewich, 10          20:04.3   
Total Time = 1:31:01.3     Total Places = 227 
 
9. Mahtomedi 
   32  Ethan Barr, 12           17:26.7   
   54  Ryan Malvey, 10          18:34.8   
   55  Ismail Bah, 11           18:38.8   
   56  Reid Lawrence, 12        18:43.4   
   58  Lucas Granec, 10         18:47.5   
   63  Chris Benson, 10         19:17.0   
   64  Liam Fischer, 12         19:20.7   
Total Time = 1:32:11.2     Total Places = 255 
 
10. Tartan 
   24  Matthew Krummel, 11      17:09.9   
   48  Nicholas Holton, 9       18:08.5   
   51  Henry Piepgras, 11       18:25.1   
   68  Aidan Latterell, 11      19:57.2   
   78  Cain Korf, 11            20:24.5   
   81  Mike Thomas, 10          20:34.5   
Total Time = 1:34:05.2     Total Places = 269 
 
11. North 
   60  Lucas Yang, 11           19:03.5   
   69  Anthony Almeida, 12      19:59.8   
   71  Abe Cardinal, 11         20:05.2   
   72  Robert Provost, 11       20:07.8   
   75  Gaberik Holm, 10         20:16.1   
Total Time = 1:39:32.4     Total Places = 347 
 
12. St Paul Washington 
   62  Fong Moua, 11            19:12.1   
   66  Damion Flores, 12        19:34.6   
   86  Kahun Vue, 10            20:51.2   
   91  Yohannes Gebremeskel, 12 21:30.5   
   96  Lay May Htoo, 12         21:54.8   
   97  Hsaw Reh, 11             22:15.6   
   99  Vang Her, 12             22:28.5   
Total Time = 1:43:03.2     Total Places = 401 
 
13. St Paul Johnson 
   73  Jeries Duncan, 12        20:09.3   
   74  Everett Hiler, 11        20:11.5   
   83  Lue Yang                 20:42.9   



   84  Joseph Lothrop, 11       20:48.8   
   90  Chang Vang, 11           21:23.5   
   95  John Vang, 9             21:46.2   
  100  Zachary Hiler, 10        23:09.6   
Total Time = 1:43:16.0     Total Places = 404 
 
14. St Paul Harding 
   76  Antoino Flores, 10       20:22.6   
   77  Cesar Vallego, 11        20:23.4   
   82  Tong Lee, 12             20:36.6   
   93  Osman Hernandez, 10      21:37.9   
  101  Brandyn Lo, 10           23:15.1   
Total Time = 1:46:15.6     Total Places = 429 
 
15. Hill-Murray 
   80  Elliot Parker, 7         20:33.3   
   85  Chase Roach, 10          20:50.7   
   87  Sean Parnell, 9          21:04.1   
   92  Zachary White, 11        21:32.7   
   98  Noah Reardon, 11         22:24.5   
  103  Ryan Schabert, 10        24:26.8   
Total Time = 1:46:25.3     Total Places = 442 
 
16. St Paul Humboldt 
   79  Anders Mork, 9           20:24.9   
   88  Joe Gordon, 9            21:21.1   
   89  Alex Cowles, 9           21:21.9   
   94  Bennett Vaughan Fier, 7  21:45.3   
  102  Antonio Rossell, 9       23:43.4   
Total Time = 1:48:36.6     Total Places = 452 
 
    1     1  Oliver Paleen, 12        15:41.2    St Paul Highland Park  
    2     2  Mickies Kiros, 12        15:56.2    St Paul Central       
    3     3  Max Nelson, 12           16:03.0    White Bear Lake       
    4     4  Calvin Boone, 12         16:03.1    St Paul Highland Park  
    5     5  Conor Gregg Escalante, 1216:07.2    St Paul Highland Park  
    6     6  Joe Lee, 11              16:11.4    Roseville             
    7     7  Aidan Browne, 12         16:13.7    Woodbury              
    8     8  Ethan Vargas, 11         16:15.0    Stillwater            
    9     9  Trevor Locke, 11         16:25.4    White Bear Lake       
   10    10  Daniel Beletsky, 12      16:25.8    Stillwater            
   11    11  Isaac Maruyama, 12       16:25.8    White Bear Lake       
   12    12  Logan Tanttu, 12         16:28.5    White Bear Lake       
   13    13  Ernie Mattson, 10        16:35.1    White Bear Lake       
   14    14  Aiden Kilibarda, 11      16:37.8    Stillwater            
   15    15  Adrik Kraftson, 10       16:38.0    Stillwater            
   16    16  Elias Brotman, 12        16:38.1    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   17    17  Sam Vanspriell, 12       16:39.2    St Paul Highland Park  
   18    18  Ethan Selph, 12          16:43.6    Stillwater            
   19    19  Jack Hesse-Withbroe, 11  16:46.3    Stillwater            
   20    20  Dylan Haugee, 11         16:54.0    St Paul Central       
   21    21  Sam Verkerke, 12         17:02.3    White Bear Lake       
   22    22  Adam Oulgout, 11         17:02.9    St Paul Central       
   23    23  Ben McLaughlin, 11       17:07.7    White Bear Lake       
   24    24  Matthew Krummel, 11      17:09.9    Tartan                
   25    25  Jesse Peterson, 11       17:13.3    St Paul Highland Park  
   26    26  Bennet HarrisonMichaels, 917:17.7    Roseville             
   27    27  Cohen Rice, 10           17:20.0    Roseville             
   28    28  Jimmy Olson, 10          17:20.6    Roseville             
   29    29  Jackson Humes, 11        17:23.5    St Paul Central       
   30    30  Robert Mechura, 7        17:23.9    Roseville             
   31    31  Simon Rhode, 11          17:24.9    St Paul Central       
   32    32  Ethan Barr, 12           17:26.7    Mahtomedi             
   33    33  Habetamu Abide, 10       17:27.5    St Paul Highland Park  
   34    34  Charlie Power-Theisen, 9 17:27.9    St Paul Como Park     
   35    35  Colby Zupancich, 12      17:29.1    Roseville             
   36    36  Shukur Bati, 11          17:34.0    St Paul Como Park     
   37    37  Marcus Hansen, 12        17:36.2    St Paul Highland Park  
   38    38  Cirdan Klindworth, 12    17:39.6    Roseville             
   39    39  Jackson Wertish, 11      17:42.7    Stillwater            



   40    40  Samuel Robertson, 10     17:43.8    St Paul Central       
   41    41  Alistar Pattison, 12     17:53.2    St Paul Como Park     
   42    42  Chase Blodgett, 11       17:53.4    Woodbury              
   43    43  Dylan Longworth, 9       17:53.4    Woodbury              
   44    44  Abdi Roba, 12            17:53.5    St Paul Central       
   45    45  Andy Chestovich, 10      17:54.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   46    46  Christopher Romain, 11   18:01.3    Woodbury              
   47    47  Josh Sims, 12            18:07.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   48    48  Nicholas Holton, 9       18:08.5    Tartan                
   49    49  Logan Munson, 10         18:08.7    Woodbury              
   50    50  Ryan Bird, 11            18:10.8    Woodbury              
   51    51  Henry Piepgras, 11       18:25.1    Tartan                
   52    52  John (Jack) Mountain, 10 18:27.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   53    53  Logan Longworth, 11      18:29.8    Woodbury              
   54    54  Ryan Malvey, 10          18:34.8    Mahtomedi             
   55    55  Ismail Bah, 11           18:38.8    Mahtomedi             
   56    56  Reid Lawrence, 12        18:43.4    Mahtomedi             
   57    57  Dylan Aarness, 10        18:43.9    St Paul Como Park     
   58    58  Lucas Granec, 10         18:47.5    Mahtomedi             
   59    59  Mohamed Aboushanab, 11   18:56.4    St Paul Como Park     
   60    60  Lucas Yang, 11           19:03.5    North                 
   61    61  Nick Jacobsen, 12        19:09.8    St Paul Como Park     
   62    62  Fong Moua, 11            19:12.1    St Paul Washington    
   63    63  Chris Benson, 10         19:17.0    Mahtomedi             
   64    64  Liam Fischer, 12         19:20.7    Mahtomedi             
   65    65  Soren Sackreiter, 10     19:24.8    St Paul Como Park     
   66    66  Damion Flores, 12        19:34.6    St Paul Washington    
   67    67  Connor Ingham, 11        19:52.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   68    68  Aidan Latterell, 11      19:57.2    Tartan                
   69    69  Anthony Almeida, 12      19:59.8    North                 
   70    70  Adam Sewich, 10          20:04.3    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   71    71  Abe Cardinal, 11         20:05.2    North                 
   72    72  Robert Provost, 11       20:07.8    North                 
   73    73  Jeries Duncan, 12        20:09.3    St Paul Johnson       
   74    74  Everett Hiler, 11        20:11.5    St Paul Johnson       
   75    75  Gaberik Holm, 10         20:16.1    North                 
   76    76  Antoino Flores, 10       20:22.6    St Paul Harding       
   77    77  Cesar Vallego, 11        20:23.4    St Paul Harding       
   78    78  Cain Korf, 11            20:24.5    Tartan                
   79    79  Anders Mork, 9           20:24.9    St Paul Humboldt      
   80    80  Elliot Parker, 7         20:33.3    Hill-Murray           
   81    81  Mike Thomas, 10          20:34.5    Tartan                
   82    82  Tong Lee, 12             20:36.6    St Paul Harding       
   83    83  Lue Yang                 20:42.9    St Paul Johnson       
   84    84  Joseph Lothrop, 11       20:48.8    St Paul Johnson       
   85    85  Chase Roach, 10          20:50.7    Hill-Murray           
   86    86  Kahun Vue, 10            20:51.2    St Paul Washington    
   87    87  Sean Parnell, 9          21:04.1    Hill-Murray           
   88    88  Joe Gordon, 9            21:21.1    St Paul Humboldt      
   89    89  Alex Cowles, 9           21:21.9    St Paul Humboldt      
   90    90  Chang Vang, 11           21:23.5    St Paul Johnson       
   91    91  Yohannes Gebremeskel, 12 21:30.5    St Paul Washington    
   92    92  Zachary White, 11        21:32.7    Hill-Murray           
   93    93  Osman Hernandez, 10      21:37.9    St Paul Harding       
   94    94  Bennett Vaughan Fier, 7  21:45.3    St Paul Humboldt      
   95    95  John Vang, 9             21:46.2    St Paul Johnson       
   96    96  Lay May Htoo, 12         21:54.8    St Paul Washington    
   97    97  Hsaw Reh, 11             22:15.6    St Paul Washington    
   98    98  Noah Reardon, 11         22:24.5    Hill-Murray           
   99    99  Vang Her, 12             22:28.5    St Paul Washington    
  100   100  Zachary Hiler, 10        23:09.6    St Paul Johnson       
  101   101  Brandyn Lo, 10           23:15.1    St Paul Harding       
  102   102  Antonio Rossell, 9       23:43.4    St Paul Humboldt      
  103   103  Ryan Schabert, 10        24:26.8    Hill-Murray           
 


